



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Modular team shelter with covering and lateral elements in aluminium 40X20 mm., semi-transparent polycarbonate panel for covering, thickness 4mm. Stackable seats in galvanized steel. Slats could be in anodized aluminium (Art. 6241) or wood (Art. 6242). Covering and seats are composed with panel of 1 mt.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

- Fix lateral element to the covering with screws;
- Fix all the coverings with screws as the drawing.
- Fix the second lateral element of the structure, and fix to the ground with appropriate anchors for the type of the floor.

LIST OF COMPONENTS

n° 2 lateral elements;
 n° 1 covering;
 n° 4 brackets;
 n° 2 screws M8x60;
 n° 2 screws M8x30;
 n° 7 nuts M8 self-locked;

LIST OF COMPONENTS FOR 1 ADDITIONAL MODULE

n° 1 covering;
 n° 2 brackets;
 n°1 Screws M8x60;
 n° 1 Screws M8x50
 n° 5 nuts M8 self-locked;

WARNINGS

- Before starting the assembly or use the team shelter, read carefully instructions and verify the presence of all the components.
- Do not climb on the covering;
- We suggest to fix the team shelter to the floor with appropriate anchors (not included);
- The constructor is not responsible for any eventually damages caused from a bad or not responsible use of it.

MAINTENANCE

- Once a year, control that all the fixings are well closed.
- Once a year control the handball goal condition.

In case of structural failures or deformations, breaks or anomalies in general, contact immediately the installer or the dealer.



VIVISPORT
 attrezzature sportive

MODULAR TEAM SHELTER

Art.6240

Tolleranza su quotazioni pari a +1 -0 mm.
 Controllo qualità ogni 50 pezzi.

Aggiornamento
 n°

Pagina:1/1